## 504626803 11/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4673521

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALBERTO GABIZON	10/24/2017	
HILARY SHMEEDA	10/24/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAARE ZEDEK SCIENTIFIC LTD.
Street Address:	12 SHMUEL BEYT STREET
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9103102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15317779

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jmohr@mwe.com, aalwine@mwe.com,

IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094893-0019/8001.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SHAAREAssignment#page1.tif source=SHAAREAssignment#page2.tif source=SHAAREAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504626803 REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0048

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Alberto Gabizon and Hilary Shmeeda, (the "Assignors"), residing in Jerusalem, Israel and Givat Zev, Israel, respectively. We, the Assignors, have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled Combination Chemotherapy Comprising a Liposomal Prodrug of Mitomycin C, (the "Application") bearing Application No. 15/317,779 with an international filing date of June 9, 2014.

SHAARE ZEDEK SCIENTIFIC LTD., having a place of business at 12 Shmuel Beyt Street, Jerusalem 9103102, Israel ("Assignee"), desires to acquire an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignees; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they the owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date: 24 Oct 2017

Alberto Gabizon

# WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY ALBERTO GABIZON

100	24/10/2017
Signature	Date
latricia offens	
Print Name	
BENEWSTEIN 6/14	
Street Address	
TERUSQUEM 96926	) Isratc
City, Country & Postal Code	
AS.	24.10.17
Signature	Date
YASMINE AMITAY	
Print Name	
BIVAL 27/1	
Street Address	
BET SHEMESH ISRAEL	

2

City, Country & Postal Code

### WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY HILARY SHMEEDA

JERUSA/em 93804 City, Country & Postal Code

1.			24.10,	2017
	Signature	_	Date	
	Mak Lidia	ii		
	Print Name	•		
	avner Gershon	13/15-		
	Street Address	- / -		
	Jerusalem Israel	0		
	City, Country & Postal Code	-		
2.	John		24.10.	2017
<del></del>	Signature		Date	
	JENNY GORIN			
	Print Name	•		
	DON GRUNER 236/13			
	Street Address			

**RECORDED: 11/03/2017**